DotOUT survey 2014

Total participants 50
Gay Lesbian Bisexual Trans Queer
Members
>5 years 18 3 3 0 1
2-5 yezrs 11 0 1 0 0
<2 years 6 1 3 0 0
Don't know 1 1 1 0 0
50
Adam's Ashmont Bowdoin Cedar Grove Codman
Where live 3 7 2 2 1
Field's Corner Jones Lower Mills Meeting Hill Neponset
1 4 2 4 1
Peabody Polish Popes Port Norfolk Savin
4 4 1 1 5
Uphams
2
Somerville Southie Other
1 2 3
50
Most identified Social Charity Civic Political
DotOUT activity 42% 20% 20% 18%
Most important
reasons by Meet new Build
activity friends community Give Back Endorse
Stay connected Recognize GLBT | Show Pride Voice Heard

Political wants

80% want more events
54% want more meet and greets with candidates for election
48% want more talks with current officials in office

Comments More follow up for endorsements, more advice for voters
Civic wants 76% want more events

55% would participate in more cleanups

37% in planning beautification efforts

37% in planning redevelopment
Comments Feature local businesses

Social wants

Impromptu
meetups

Singles events
Business Network
Field Trips
Couples
Shows/Plays

Comments

73% want more events

50%
16%
10%
9%
8%
7%

Running club, Dog meetups

Charity wants

82% would support more charity events




84% would be willing to pay more to enter charity events
Comments Project Hope, Kids charities, Neponset Health
Great work, shows we care, aim high

Best Way to stay connected

Facebook 45%
Website 23%
Twitter 20%
MeetUP 7%
Tumblr 5%

100%
Events Last Year

Attended Positive review

Oscar Night: Blarney 28% 79%
Ledge Annual Meeting 36% 70%
City Council Forum 56% 60%
Dorchester Day Parade 76% 75%
Dorcehester Day BBQ 32% 88%
Boston Pride Parade 70% 78%
Summer Solstice 54% 85%
Mayoral Forum Ledge 36% 82%
Mayoral Forum Carney 32% 59%
Sponsors
Visit because of their sponsorship of DotOUT 73%




